Race Date
September 14, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Class - 1 Cross Country

Name

1 1 8774
2 2 8641
3 3 8591
4 4 8639
5 5 8721
6 6 8931
7 7 8656
8 8 8800
9 9 8981
10 10 8899
11 11 8571
12 12 9022
13 13 8832
14 14 8682
15 15 8892
16 16 8908
17 17 9028
18 18 8935
19 19 8580
20 20 8655
21 21 8882
22 22 9174
23 23 9120
24 24 8924
25 25 9154
26 26 8828
27 27 8715
28 28 8579
20 29 8569
30 30 8662
31 31 9172
32 32 8818
33 33 8595
34 34 8643
35 35 8928
36 36 8929
37 37 8771
38 38 9069
39 (<5) 8522
40 39 8797
41 40 9108
42 41 8977
43 42 8596
44 43 9079
45 44 9123
46 45 9061

Lucas Guerra
Genesio Christofanelli
Will Shook
Quinton Bock
Bryce Noble
Connor Havens
Cole Simmons
Bruce Leipart
Jacob Durr

Logan Russell
Dylan Draves
Jeremie Lander
Ethan Tillema
Jonathan Baxter
Zakaria Mohiuddin
Vince Vanderveen
Zack Dunn

Cole Raymond
Travis Kanarski
Anthony Saberniak
Jordan Duggan
Elwood Tom

Max Lindenmayer
Sam Bell

Warren Brandon
Justin Hoffman
Alex Arce

Adam Juestel
Josh Dennington
Cameron Zimmerman
Maier Raphael
Micah Adams
Jackson Tuck
Logan Clark
Winston Griffin
John Groth

Mateo Garcia
Owen Thomas
Riley Reeder
Bryan Cherry

Ari Arzumanian
Jackson Bakker
Josh Tuck

Erick Cuellar
Gabriel Tienstra
Ty Ivanyo

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's Varsity

Team
Highland
Crown Point HS
Chesterton
Crown Point HS

Hanover Central

LaPorte

Crown Point HS
Hobart

Lowell

Lake Central
Chesterton
Merrillville

Kankakee Valley

Griffith

Lake Central
Lake Central
Merrillville
LaPorte
Chesterton
Crown Point HS
Lake Central
Portage
Munster
LaPorte
Portage

Kankakee Valley
Hanover Central

Chesterton
Chesterton
Crown Point HS
Portage

Kankakee Valley

Chesterton
Crown Point HS
LaPorte
LaPorte
Highland
Morgan
Calumet
Hobart
Munster
Lowell
Chesterton
Morton
Munster
Morgan

1

Grade
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
10
10
10
12
11
11
12
10
11
11
10
11
12
11
10
10
12
9
12
12
10
12
11
12
12
11
10
9
12
10
9

Time Pace
15:48.2  5:06/M
15:51.5 5:07/M
16:34.7 5:21/M
16:36.2 5:21/M
16:37.1  5:22/M
16:40.4 5:23/M
16:45.4  5:24/M
16:49.4  5:26/M
16:50.1  5:26/M
16:50.4 5:26/M
16:50.7 5:26/M
16:53.6 5:27/M
16:53.8 5:27/M
16:54.7 5:27/M
16:54.9 5:27/M
16:55.1  5:27/M
16:56.1  5:28/M
17:01.4  5:29/M
17:02.4  5:30/M
17:02.6  5:30/M
17:03.4  5:30/M
17:03.7 5:30/M
17:04.4  5:30/M
17:04.9 5:31/M
17:05.8 5:31/M
17:05.9 5:31/M
17:07.6  5:32/M
17:10.7 5:32/M
17:14.7  5:34/M
17:15.2  5:34/M
17:18.0 5:35/M
17:21.3 5:36/M
17:21.9 5:36/M
17:26.1  5:37/M
17:29.4  5:39/M
17:29.5 5:39/M
17:30.7 5:39/M
17:31.8  5:39/M
17:33.5 5:40/M
17:37.1 5:41/M
17:39.3  5:42/M
17:39.9 5:42/M
17:40.1 5:42/M
17:40.7 5:42/M
17:41.1 5:42/M
17:41.2 5:42/M

09/14/2019 02:18:05



Race Date

September 14, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Class - 1 Cross Country

Name

47 46
48 47
49 (<5)
50 48
51 49
52 50
53 51
54 52
55 53
56 54
57 55
58 56
59 57
60 58
61 59
62 (<5)
63 60
64 61
65 62
66 63
67 64
68 65
69 66
70 67
71 68
72 69
73 70
74 71
75 72
76 73
77 74
78 75
79 76
80 77
81 78
82 79
83 80
84 81
85 82
86 83
87 84
88 85
89 86
90 87
91 88
92 89

8880
9126
8666
8517
8508
8725
8636
9122
9204
8784
9242
8900
9000
8746
8895
8525
8995
9031
9063
8716
8930
8984
8831
8985
8718
8802
8772
8922
8744
8723
9064
9170
9205
9171
8748
9173
9131
9057
9156
8823
8683
9199
9112
9134
9203
9235

Cayden Cooper
Anthony Young
Gerardo Abonce
Stanley Zubek
Mason Bills

Ryan York
Sebastian Ashbach
Juan Angel Olivencia
Steven Jarvis
Josiah Wildman
Adam Servin

Trey Scheub

Nick Nuccio

Noah Weaver
Hayden Podlin
La'Javon Thompson
Ben Keeton
Lindell Harris
Josh Kutkiewicz
Cole Cameron
Jeremy Groth
Dominik Fosco
Trent Thomas
Malachi Freeman
Eric Hasse
Joseph Meagher
Colin Gomez
Ethan Keehn
Jacob Stewart
Kyle Thibideau
Reed Lawless
Shaffer Nathan
Zachary Jarvis
Powell Nick
Connor Williams
Sulivan Stephan
Dominick Hernandez
Harrison DePorter
Reyes Chase
Adam Collard
Jacob Catizone
Bobby Emery
Michael Collins
Juan Mata Pecina
Liam Hostetler
Sergio Hernandez

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's Varsity

Team
Lake Central
Munster
East Chicago Central
Boone Grove
Boone Grove
Hanover Central
Crown Point HS
Munster
Wheeler
Highland
Whiting
Lake Central
Lowell
Hebron
Lake Central
Calumet
Lowell
Merrillville
Morgan
Hanover Central
LaPorte
Lowell
Kankakee Valley
Lowell
Hanover Central
Hobart
Highland
Lake Station/Edison
Hebron
Hanover Central
Morgan
Portage
Wheeler
Portage
Hebron
Portage
North White
Morgan
Portage
Kankakee Valley
Griffith
Wheeler
Munster
North White
Wheeler
Whiting

2

Grade
12
10
12
12
10
9
11
11
10
11
12
10
12
11
11
11
9
12
10
12
10
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
11
11
11
12
10
10
10
12
11
9
9
10
10
12
10
9
12
12

Time Pace
17:42.2 5:43/M
17:47.2  5:44/M
17:50.5 5:45/M
17:51.2 5:46/M
17:51.9 5:46/M
17:51.9 5:46/M
17:52.9 5:46/M
17:54.2 5:47/M
17:56.4 5:47/M
17:57.5 5:48/M
17:59.5 5:48/M
18:04.5 5:50/M
18:06.2  5:50/M
18:10.7 5:52/M
18:11.2  5:52/M
18:12.8 5:53/M
18:13.8 5:53/M
18:15.2  5:53/M
18:18.4  5:54/M
18:18.5 5:54/M
18:19.2  5:55/M
18:20.4  5:55/M
18:23.2  5:56/M
18:25.2 5:57/M
18:25.4  5:57/M
18:25.6  5:57/M
18:27.2  5:57/M
18:27.6  5:57/M
18:33.7 5:59/M
18:35.2  6:00/M
18:40.9 6:02/M
18:41.5 6:02/M
18:43.1  6:02/M
18:43.3 6:02/M
18:46.9  6:04/M
18:47.7 6:04/M
18:48.9  6:04/M
18:51.8  6:05/M
18:59.9 6:08/M
19:03.2 6:09/M
19:05.8 6:10/M
19:06.4 6:10/M
19:09.1 6:11/M
19:12.2 6:12/M
19:14.4  6:12/M
19:15.3 6:13/M

09/14/2019 02:18:06



Race Date

September 14, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Class - 1 Cross Country

Name

93 90
94 o1
95 92
96 (<5)
97 93
98 94
99 95
100 96
101 97
102 98
103 99
104 100
105 101
106 (< 5)
107 102
108 103
109 (<5)
110 104
111 105
112 106
113 107
114 108
115 109
116 (<5)
117 110
118 111
119 112
120 (<5)
121 113
122 114
123 115
124 116
125 117
126 118
127 119
128 120
129 121
130 122
131 123
132 124
133 125
134 126
135 127
136 128
137 129
138 130

9034
8740
9062
8524
8741
9046
9109
8820
8803
9030
8724
9133
8688
8670
8799
9068
8667
9132
9243
8919
8776
8738
8742
8669
9043
8781
9045
8518
9231
9023
9082
8804
8778
9081
9090
8822
8923
9184
9136
9236
9037
8687
8513
8512
9048
9238

KeJuan Nelson-Reynolds
Jonathon Noel
Tyce Kolan

Omar Taylor

Max Pastrick
Issac La Mar
Abraham Blaesing
Luke Bristol

Mark Perez

Larry Gunnell
Charlie Watson
Jesus Mata Pecina
Justin Perez
Egypt Lipscomb
Darrin Johnson
Carter Schnick
Bruce Flippins
Leo Lucio

Kevin Torres
Ethan Brown

Nick Markus
Patrick Adamczyk
Axiel Rodriguez
Malachi Johnson
Evan Ewy

Nick Shamel
Elliot Jasicki
Axavier Aridge
Salvador Ayala
Maurice Patrick
Ezekiel Gomez
Donovan Ruiz
Austin Ridderhoff
Edwardo Garcia
Christian Walker
Alden Cates
Tre'van Markham
Zion Rodriguez
Eli Stearns

Eron Herrejon
David Walton
Hayden O'Brien
Harrison Tomasik
Sean Lambert-Knight
Jimmy Rodgers
Emiliano Macias

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Team

Merrillville

Hebron

Morgan
Calumet

Hebron

Michigan City
Munster

Kankakee Valley
Hobart

Merrillville

Hanover Central
North White
Griffith

East Chicago Central
Hobart

Morgan

East Chicago Central
North White
Whiting

Lake Station/Edison
Highland

Hebron

Hebron

East Chicago Central
Michigan City
Highland

Michigan City
Calumet
Whiting

Merrillville

Morton

Hobart

Highland

Morton

Morton

Kankakee Valley
Lake Station/Edison
West Central

North White
Whiting

Merrillville
Griffith

Boone Grove
Boone Grove
Michigan City
Whiting

3

Grade
9
9
10
12
10
10
10
9
11
10
10
11
11
11
11
12
10
12
11
9
12
11
9
12
12
9
12
9
11
12
9
10
9
10
9
11
12
9
9
10
9
10
9
10
9
10

Time Pace
19:19.4  6:14/M
19:21.2  6:15/M
19:27.0 6:16/M
19:28.2 6:17/M
19:30.7 6:18/M
19:36.8  6:20/M
19:41.1 6:21/M
19:42.9 6:22/M
19:43.4  6:22/M
19:45.2  6:22/M
19:53.5 6:25/M
19:54.2  6:25/M
19:54.7 6:25/M
19:56.9 6:26/M
20:01.4 6:28/M
20:01.7 6:28/M
20:05.1 6:29/M
20:07.3  6:29/M
20:09.8 6:30/M
20:12.6  6:31/M
20:14.2  6:32/M
20:21.3  6:34/M
20:249 6:35/M
20:32.7 6:38/M
20:34.4  6:38/M
20:36.4  6:39/M
20:44.1  6:41/M
20:44.9 6:42/M
20:49.1 6:43/M
21:00.3 6:47/M
21:02.5 6:47/M
21:03.3 6:48/M
21:03.3 6:48/M
21:06.6  6:49/M
21:08.8  6:49/M
21:12.7 6:51/M
21:145 6:51/M
21:20.4 6:53/M
21:25.7 6:55/M
21:38.7 6:59/M
21:42.9  7:00/M
21:43.4  7:00/M
21:48.9  7:02/M
21:53.3  7:04/M
21:57.5 7:05/M
22:03.9 7:07/M

09/14/2019 02:18:07



Race Date
September 14, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

139 131 8921
140 132 8684
141 133 9206
142 134 8681
143 135 8805
144 136 9210
145 137 8680
146 (<5) 8663
147 138 9181
148 (<5) 8697
149 139 9044
150 140 9241
151 141 8920
152 142 9185
153 143 9084
154 144 9180
155 145 9089
156 146 9202
157 (<5) 8699
158 147 9130
159 148 9182
160 149 9183
161 150 8514

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Carlos Franco

Alex Ladendorf

Tyler Kimberlin

David Bacon

Ryan Wein

Nick Slutsky

Maxwell Archambault
Abe Veldman
Keegan Doughty
Reggie Abram

Julian Hill

Adrian Santana
Pablo De Prodos
Kyle Smith

Dorian Hope-Browder
Zander Deutscher
Aiden Torres

Nolan Henslee

Jamir Bostic

Emmanuel Grajales Rosas

Quentin Harper
Zane Kroft
Johathan Tomasik

Boys

Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team

Lake Station/Edison
Griffith
Wheeler
Griffith

Hobart
Wheeler
Griffith

DeMotte Christian
West Central
Hammond High
Michigan City
Whiting

Lake Station/Edison
West Central
Morton
West Central
Morton
Wheeler
Hammond High
North White
West Central
West Central
Boone Grove

Grade
10
9
10
11
9
12
9
10
12
11
9
11
10
12
11
10
10
9
11
9
9
12
12

Time Pace
22:06.3  7:08/M
22:08.2 7:08/M
22:17.6  7:12/M
22:20.7 7:12/M
22:24.0  7:14/M
22:29.4  7:15/M
22:38.4  7:18/M
22:38.6  7:18/M
22:40.6  7:19/M
22:52.4  7:23/M
22:54.4  7:23/M
23:21.8 7:32/M
23:48.9  7:41/M
24:01.6  7:45/M
24:08.3  7:47/M
24:.08.5 7:47/M
24:36.6  7:56/M
26:50.6  8:40/M
27:19.9  8:49/M
27:20.3  8:49/M
27:20.9 8:49/M
27:21.3  8:49/M
28:05.4  9:04/M

09/14/2019 02:18:08



